Payroll Liabilities   60,447
  Other Liabilities   25,261
  Stockholders' Payable   4,000
Total liabilities acquired   1,102,187

Net assets acquired  $ 2,794,500

32

Source: Sunworks, Inc., 10-K, March 26, 2014 Powered by Morningstar® Document Research℠
The information contained herein may not be copied, adapted or distributed and is not warranted to be accurate, complete or timely. The user assumes all risks for any damages or losses arising from any use of this information,
except to the extent such damages or losses cannot be limited or excluded by applicable law. Past financial performance is no guarantee of future results.

Table of Contents

SOLAR3D, INC.
BALANCE SHEETS

DECEMBER 31, 2013 AND 2012

8.   SUBSEQUENT EVENTS (Continued)

The following is a condensed pro forma statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2013 showing the combined results of operations of the
Company including SUN as though the Company had acquired the common stock on January 1, 2013.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   Pro Forma
   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)
  Year Ended December 31, 2013
  SLTD   SUN
Total Assets  $ 47,179  $ 1,578,404  $ 2,318,283  $ 3,943,866
Total Liabilities  $ 3,494,568  $ 1,102,187  $ -  $ 4,596,755
Total Stockholders' Equity  $ (3,447,389)  $ 476,217  $ 2,318,283  $ (652,889)

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   Pro Forma
   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)
  Year Ended December 31, 2013
  SLTD   SUN
Sales  $ -  $ 8,552,975  $ -  $ 8,552,975
Net Income/(Loss) from continued operations  $ (3,814,926)  $ 685,968  $ -  $ (3,128,958)
Net loss per share  $ 0.02  $ 0.00  $ 0.00  $ 0.02

   Pro Forma
   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)
  Year Ended December 31, 2012
  SLTD   SUN
Sales  $ -  $ 4,112,042  $ -  $ 4,112,042
Net Income/(Loss) from continued operations  $ (2,042,778)  $ 205,492  $ -  $ (1,837,286)
Net loss per share  $ 0.02  $ 0.00  $ 0.00  $ 0.01

All transactions from January 31, 2014 through December 31, 2014 will be consolidated during the year ended December 31, 2014.

33

Source: Sunworks, Inc., 10-K, March 26, 2014 Powered by Morningstar® Document Research℠
The information contained herein may not be copied, adapted or distributed and is not warranted to be accurate, complete or timely. The user assumes all risks for any damages or losses arising from any use of this information,
except to the extent such damages or losses cannot be limited or excluded by applicable law. Past financial performance is no guarantee of future results.